PH

PHAGR

PHALL

PHCEPU
PHCOSUPPORTSTAFF
PHCOUNTY

PHCTR

PHEDUCATORS
PHHOME

PHNEPU

PHRESEARCH
PHSEPU

PHSPEC
PHSUPPORTSTAFF
PHUNTL

PH4H

BEANBEET
FEEDLOTADVISORY

PANHANDLE DISTRICT
EMAIL LISTSERVS

Panhandle District Extension Specialists/Educators/Assistants

Panhandle District Agriculture Specialists/Educators/Assistants

Panhandle District All Faculty and Staff

Panhandle Central EPU (Scotts Bluff/Morrill, Box Butte Counties)

Panhandle District County Support Staff

Panhandle District Extension Educators/Assistants/County Staff

Panhandle Center Specialists/Staff, Scotts Bluff County Educators/Staff,
HPAL Staff

Panhandle District All Extension Educators

Panhandle District FCS Extension Specialists/Educators/
Assistants/County Staff

Panhandle North EPU (Cherry, Central Sandhills, Dawes, Sheridan, Sioux
Counties)

Panhandle Center Research Specialists

Panhandle South EPU (Cheyenne, Banner/Kimball, Deuel/Garden)

Panhandle Center All Specialists

Panhandle Center/HPAL Support Staff

Panhandle Extension District Unit Leaders

Panhandle District 4-H Extension Educators/Assistants/Staff

SPECIAL GROUP LISTSERVS

Regional Dry Edible Bean and Sugarbeet Group
Panhandle Research Feedlot Advisory Council

Note: There are other listservs setup for various programs or action teams. If you have a need to develop
a specific listserv, please check with Sharon Holman for assistance.

The above listservs are maintained at the Panhandle R&E Center.
Contact Sharon Holman for updates - 308-632-1255 or sholman1@unl.edu.
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PH@UNL.EDU

Panhandle District Extension Specialists/Educators/Assistants

daustin2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pbacker2@unl.edu
aberger2(@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
jbradshaw2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pburgene@unlnotes.unl.edu
cburkhar@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
kdeboer@unlnotes.unl.edu
cdemasters2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kelsen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
Ifranzen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
chancock@unlnotes.unl.edu
rharveso@unlnotes.unl.edu
ghergert@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kjenkins2@unlnotes.un.edu
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
dkraenow?2@unlnotes.unl.edu
claurent2@unl.edu
dlyon@unlnotes.unl.edu
cmahar@unlnotes.unl.edu
jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu
dostdiek4@unlnotes.unl.edu
apavlista@unl.edu
spearman2@unl.edu
dsantra2(@unl.notes.unl.edu
gsbatella2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
bschlothau@nufoundation.org
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2 @unlnotes.unl.edu
ssibray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jasmith@unlnotes.unl.edu
jsoester3@jnlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ctusler2@unlnotes.unl.edu
currea2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
rwilson@unlnotes.unl.edu

Debra Austin
Peggy Backer
Aaron L. Berger
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Jeff Bradshaw
Paul Burgener
Cheryl Burkhart-Kriesel
Scott E. Cotton
Karen DeBoer
Chanda DeMasters
Kerry J. Elsen

Lisa Franzen
Jamie Goffena
Jacqueline M. Guzman
Connie Hancock
Robert M. Harveson
Gary Hergert

Sharon Holman

Tom Holman

Jay Jenkins

Karla Jenkins
Bethany Johnston
Cathy Johnston

Deb Kraenow

Carol L. Laurent
Drew Lyon

Carla Mahar

Jeanne Murray

Jenny Nixon

David R. Ostdiek
Alexander D. Pavlista
Susan Pearman
Dipak Santra
Gustavo Sbatella

Jim Schild

Barb Schlothauer
Karen Schultz

Jana K. Schwartz
Steven S. Sibray
John A. Smith

Jody Soester

Gary L. Stone
Cynthia A. Tusler
Carlos Urrea

Robert G. Wilson


mailto:PH@UNL.EDU

cyonts@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHAGR@UNL.EDU

C. Dean Yonts

Panhandle District Agriculture Specialists/Educators/Assistants

aberger2(@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
jbradshaw2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pburgene@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
kdeboer@unlnotes.unl.edu
rharveso@unlnotes.unl.edu
ghergert@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu
dlyon@unlnotes.unl.edu
jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu
apavlista@unl.edu
dsantra2(@unl.notes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
ssibray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jasmith@unlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ctusler2@unlnotes.unl.edu
currea2@unlnotes.unl.edu
rwilson@unlnotes.unl.edu
cyonts@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHALL@UNL.EDU

Aaron L. Berger
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Jeff Bradshaw
Paul Burgener
Scott E. Cotton
Karen DeBoer
Robert M. Harveson
Gary Hergert
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman

Jay Jenkins

Karla Jenkins
Bethany Johnston
Drew Lyon

Jenny Nixon
Alexander D. Pavlista
Dipak Santra

Jim Schild

Karen Schultz
Steven S. Sibray
John A. Smith
Gary L. Stone
Cynthia A. Tusler
Carlos Urrea
Robert G. Wilson
C. Dean Yonts

Panhandle District All Faculty and Staff

daustin2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pbacker2@unl.edu
aberger2(@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
jbradshaw2@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
pburgene@unlnotes.unl.edu
cburkhar@unlnotes.unl.edu
claycarlson@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
across2@unl.edu

Debra Austin
Peggy Backer
Aaron L. Berger
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Jeff Bradshaw
Stacy Brown
Paul Burgener
Cheryl Burkhart-Kriesel
Clay Carlson
Scott E. Cotton
Aaron Cross


mailto:PHAGR@UNL.EDU
mailto:PHALL@UNL.EDU

kdeboer@unlnotes.unl.edu
cdemasters2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kelsen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
vflorke2@unlnotes.unl.edu
efoster2(@unl.edu
bfranklin3@unlnotes.unl.edu
Ifranzen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
gfrickel@unlnotes.unl.edu
squinn2@unlnotes.unl.edu
regatch@unlnotes.unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
dgoremaker3@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
nguzman@unlnotes.unl.edu
chancock@unlnotes.unl.edu
rharveso@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssteele@unlnotes.unl.edu
bhawley@unlnotes.unl.edu
ahazen2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ghergert@unlnotes.unl.edu
rkhiggin@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
dhowlett@unlnotes.unl.edu
jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
lkampbell3@unlnotes.unl.edu
gkizzire@unlnotes.unl.edu
ckleinsa@unlnotes.unl.edu
akoehler@unlnotes.unl.edu
dkraenow?2@unlnotes.unl.edu
claurent2@unl.edu
dlyon@unlnotes.unl.edu
cmahar@unlnotes.unl.edu
jfmarghe@unlnotes.unl.edu
pmarsh4@unlnotes.unl.edu
pmartin2@unl.edu
Imckinne@unlnotes.unl.edu
pmcmille@unlnotes.unl.edu
rmeter3@unlnotes.unl.edu
mmiller@unlnotes.unl.edu
gmoeller2@unlnotes.unl.edu
dmorimot@unlnotes.unl.edu
jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu
kanielse@unlnotes.unl.edu
pnielsen@unlnotes.unl.edu
rnielsen@unlnotes.unl.edu
tnightin@unlnotes.unl.edu

Karen DeBoer
Chanda DeMasters
Kerry J. Elsen
Vernon Florke
Evelyn Foster
Bonnie J. Franklin
Lisa Franzen

Glen Frickel
Stephanie Furman
Richard E. Gatch
Jamie Goffena
Dixie Gortemaker

Jacqueline M. Guzman

Nabor R. Guzman
Connie Hancock
Robert M. Harveson
Susan Harvey

Bob Hawley
Allison Hazen
Gary Hergert
Robert Higgins
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman

Lori Howlett

Jay Jenkins

Karla Jenkins
Bethany Johnston
Cathy Johnston
Les Kampbell
Eugene T. Kizzire
Carol Kleinssasser
Ann Koehler

Deb Kraenow
Carol L. Laurent
Drew Lyon

Carla Mahar
James F. Margheim
Penny Marsh
Patricia D. Martin
Lynn McKinney
Paul H. McMillen
Randy Meter
Marilyn Miller
Gordon Moeller
Dennis Morimoto
Jeanne Murray
Kathy Nielsen
Patricia M. Nielsen
Rex Nielsen

Tom Nightingale



jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu
roneill@unlnotes.unl.edu
dostdiek4@unlnotes.unl.edu
rpatrick@unlnotes.unl.edu
apavlista@unl.edu
spearman2@unl.edu
ppenrose2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kpoenisch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bquickl@unl.edu
dreicher@unlnotes.unl.edu
srunion2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
dsantra2(@unl.notes.unl.edu
ksauder2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssawyer3(@unlnotes.unl.edu
gsbatella2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
sschiaffo2@unlnotes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
bschlothau@nufoundation.org
rschmaltz3@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2 @unlnotes.unl.edu
sscoggan2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssibray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jasmith@unlnotes.unl.edu
jsoester3@jnlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
jthomal @unlnotes.unl.edu
ctusler2@unlnotes.unl.edu
currea2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
evogel@unlnotes.unl.edu
rwilson@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
cyonts@unlnotes.unl.edu
Jjyoung9@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHCEPU@UNL.EDU

Jenny Nixon

Bob O'Neill
David R. Ostdiek
Rick Patrick
Alexander D. Pavlista
Susan Pearman
Peggy Penrose
Karla Poenisch
Betty Quick
David L. Reichert
Steve Runion
Dipak Santra
Konni Sauder
Sally Sawyer
Gustavo Sbatella
Sandi Schiaffo
Jim Schild

Barb Schlothauer
Ruth Schmaltz
Karen Schultz
Jana K. Schwartz
Sandy Scoggan
Steven S. Sibray
John A. Smith
Jody Soester
Gary L. Stone
John Thomas
Cynthia A. Tusler
Carlos Urrea
Elsie Vogel
Robert G. Wilson
Jeanne Yeoman
C. Dean Yonts
Judy Young

Panhandle Central EPU — (Scotts Bluff/Morrill, Box Butte Counties)

pbacker2@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
bfranklin3@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
ckleinsa@unlnotes.unl.edu
dkraenow?2@unlnotes.unl.edu

Peggy Backer
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Stacy Brown
Bonnie J. Franklin
Jacqueline M. Guzman
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman
Cathy Johnston
Carol Kleinssasser
Deb Kraenow


mailto:PHCEPU@UNL.EDU

jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2@unlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu

Jeanne Murray
Jim Schild
Karen Schultz
Jana K. Schwartz
Gary L. Stone
Jeanne Yeoman

PHCOSUPPORTSTAFF@UNL.EDU

Panhandle District County Support Staff

Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
across2@unl.edu
efoster2(@unl.edu
bfranklin3@unlnotes.unl.edu
dgortemaker3@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
ckleinsa@unlnotes.unl.edu
Imckinne@unlnotes.unl.edu
kpoenisch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bquick1@unl.edu
ksauder2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssawyer3(@unlnotes.unl.edu
sschiaffo2@unlnotes.unl.edu
rschmaltz3@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
evogel@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
Jjyoung9@unlnotes.unl.edu

Linda Boeckner

Stacy Brown - Scotts Bluff
Aaron Cross - Sioux

Evelyn Foster - Cherry

Bonnie J. Franklin - Morrill
Dixie Gortemaker - Garden
Sharon Holman - PHREC
Carol Kleinssasser - Box Butte
Lynn McKinney - Cheyenne
Karla Poenisch - Garden

Betty Quick - Cherry

Konni Sauder - Deuel

Sally Sawyer - Central Sandhills
Sandi Schiaffo - Dawes

Ruth Schmaltz - Sheridan
Karen Schultz - PHREC

Elsie Vogel - Kimball-Banner
Jeanne Yeoman - Scotts Bluff
Judy Young - Sheridan

PHCOUNTY@UNL.EDU

Panhandle District Extension Educators/Assistants/County Support Staff

daustin2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pbacker2@unl.edu
aberger2(@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
across2@unl.edu
kdeboer@unlnotes.unl.edu
cdemasters2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kelsen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
efoster2(@unl.edu
bfranklin3@unlnotes.unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
dgortemaker3@unlnotes.unl.edu

Debra Austin
Peggy Backer
Aaron L. Berger
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Stacy Brown
Scott E. Cotton
Aaron Cross
Karen DeBoer
Chanda DeMasters
Kerry J. Elsen
Evelyn Foster
Bonnie J. Franklin
Jamie Goffena
Dixie Gortemaker


mailto:PHCOSUPPORTSTAFF@UNL.EDU
mailto:PHCOUNTY@UNL.EDU

jguzman2@unl.edu
chancock@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
ckleinsa@unlnotes.unl.edu
dkraenow?2@unlnotes.unl.edu
cmahar@unlnotes.unl.edu
Imckinne@unlnotes.unl.edu
jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu
spearman2@unl.edu
kpoenisch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bquickl@unl.edu
ksauder2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssawyer3(@unlnotes.unl.edu
sschiaffo2@unlnotes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
rschmaltz3@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2 @unlnotes.unl.edu
jsoester3@jnlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ctusler2@unlnotes.unl.edu
evogel@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
Jjyoung9@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHCTR@UNL.EDU

Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
jbradshaw2@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
pburgene@unlnotes.unl.edu
cburkhar@unlnotes.unl.edu
claycarlson@unlnotes.unl.edu
vflorke2@unlnotes.unl.edu
Ifranzen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
gfrickel@unlnotes.unl.edu
squinn2@unlnotes.unl.edu
regatch@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
nguzman@unlnotes.unl.edu
rharveso@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssteele@unlnotes.unl.edu
bhawley@unlnotes.unl.edu

Jacqueline M. Guzman
Connie Hancock
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman

Jay Jenkins
Bethany Johnston
Cathy Johnston
Carol Kleinssasser
Deb Kraenow
Carla Mahar
Lynn McKinney
Jeanne Murray
Jenny Nixon
Susan Pearman
Karla Poenisch
Betty Quick
Konni Sauder
Sally Sawyer
Sandi Schiaffo
Jim Schild

Ruth Schmaltz
Karen Schultz
Jana K. Schwartz
Jody Soester
Gary L. Stone
Cynthia A. Tusler
Elsie Vogel
Jeanne Yeoman
Judy Young

Panhandle Center Specialists/Staff, Scotts Bluff County Educators/Staff, HPAL Staff

Linda Boeckner

Jeff Bradshaw

Stacy Brown

Paul Burgener

Cheryl Burkhart-Kriesel
Clay Carlson

Vernon Florke

Lisa Franzen

Glen Frickel

Stephanie Furman
Richard E. Gatch
Jacqueline M. Guzman
Nabor R. Guzman
Robert M. Harveson
Susan Harvey

Bob Hawley


mailto:PHCTR@UNL.EDU

ahazen2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ghergert@unlnotes.unl.edu
rkhiggin@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
dhowlett@unlnotes.unl.edu
kjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
lkampbell3@unlnotes.unl.edu
gkizzire@unlnotes.unl.edu
akoehler@unlnotes.unl.edu
claurent2@unl.edu
dlyon@unlnotes.unl.edu
jfmarghe@unlnotes.unl.edu
pmarsh4@unlnotes.unl.edu
pmartin2@unl.edu
pmcmille@unlnotes.unl.edu
rmeter3@unlnotes.unl.edu
mmiller@unlnotes.unl.edu
gmoeller2@unlnotes.unl.edu
dmorimot@unlnotes.unl.edu
kanielse@unlnotes.unl.edu
pnielsen@unlnotes.unl.edu
rnielsen@unlnotes.unl.edu
tnightin@unlnotes.unl.edu
roneill@unlnotes.unl.edu
dostdiek4@unlnotes.unl.edu
rpatrick@unlnotes.unl.edu
apavlista@unl.edu
ppenrose2@unlnotes.unl.edu
dreicher@unlnotes.unl.edu
srunion2@unlnotes.unl.edu
dsantra2(@unl.notes.unl.edu
gsbatella2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
bschlothau@nufoundation.org
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2 @unlnotes.unl.edu
sscoggan2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssibray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jasmith@unlnotes.unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
jthomal @unlnotes.unl.edu
currea2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
rwilson@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
cyonts@unlnotes.unl.edu

Allison Hazen
Gary Hergert
Robert Higgins
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman
Lori Howlett
Karla Jenkins
Cathy Johnston
Les Kampbell
Eugene T. Kizzire
Ann Koehler
Carol L. Laurent
Drew Lyon

James F. Margheim
Penny Marsh
Patricia D. Martin
Paul H. McMillen
Randy Meter
Marilyn Miller
Gordon Moeller
Dennis Morimoto
Kathy Nielsen
Patricia M. Nielsen
Rex Nielsen

Tom Nightingale
Bob O'Neill
David R. Ostdiek
Rick Patrick

Alexander D. Pavlista

Peggy Penrose
David L. Reichert
Steve Runion
Dipak Santra
Gustavo Sbatella
Jim Schild

Barb Schlothauer
Karen Schultz
Jana K. Schwartz
Sandy Scoggan
Steven S. Sibray
John A. Smith
Gary L. Stone
John Thomas
Carlos Urrea
Robert G. Wilson
Jeanne Yeoman
C. Dean Yonts



PHEDUCATORS@UNL.EDU

Panhandle District All Extension Educators

aberger2(@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
wbooker@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
kdeboer@unlnotes.unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
chancock@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
tholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
cmahar@unlnotes.unl.edu
jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu
jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu
spearman2@unl.edu
jschild@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
gstone2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
ctusler2@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHHOME@UNL.EDU

dgrosch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
pbacker2@unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
sbrown7@unlnotes.unl.edu
across2@unl.edu
cdemasters2@unlnotes.unl.edu
kelsen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
efoster2(@unl.edu
bfranklin3@unlnotes.unl.edu
Ifranzen2@unlnotes.unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
dgortemaker3@unlnotes.unl.edu
jguzman2@unl.edu
chancock@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu
cjohnsto@unlnotes.unl.edu
ckleinsa@unlnotes.unl.edu
dkraenow?2@unlnotes.unl.edu
cmahar@unlnotes.unl.edu
Imckinne@unlnotes.unl.edu
jmurray@unlnotes.unl.edu

Aaron L. Berger
Linda Boeckner
William Booker
Scott E. Cotton
Karen DeBoer
Jamie Goffena
Jacqueline M. Guzman
Connie Hancock
Sharon Holman
Tom Holman

Jay Jenkins
Bethany Johnston
Cathy Johnston
Carla Mahar
Jeanne Murray
Jenny Nixon
Susan Pearman
Jim Schild

Karen Schultz
Gary L. Stone
Cynthia A. Tusler

Panhandle District FCS Extension Specialists/Educators/ Assistants/County Support Staff

Debra Austin
Peggy Backer
Linda Boeckner
Stacy Brown
Aaron Cross
Chanda DeMasters
Kerry J. Elsen
Evelyn Foster
Bonnie J. Franklin
Lisa Franzen
Jamie Goffena
Dixie Gortemaker
Jacqueline M. Guzman
Connie Hancock
Sharon Holman
Cathy Johnston
Carol Kleinssasser
Deb Kraenow
Carla Mahar

Lynn McKinney
Jeanne Murray


mailto:PHEDUCATORS@UNL.EDU
mailto:PHHOME@UNL.EDU

spearman2@unl.edu
kpoenisch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
bquickl@unl.edu
ksauder2@unlnotes.unl.edu
ssawyer3(@unlnotes.unl.edu
sschiaffo2@unlnotes.unl.edu
rschmaltz3@unlnotes.unl.edu
kschultz2@unl.edu
jschwartz2@unlnotes.unl.edu
jsoester3@jnlnotes.unl.edu
evogel@unlnotes.unl.edu
jyeoman2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
Jjyoung9@unlnotes.unl.edu

PHNEPU@UNL.EDU

dgrosch2@unlnotes.unl.edu
Iboeckne@unlnotes.unl.edu
scotton2(@unlnotes.unl.edu
across2@unl.edu
efoster2(@unl.edu
jgoffena@unlnotes.unl.edu
sholman@unlnotes.unl.edu

Susan Pearman
Karla Poenisch
Betty Quick
Konni Sauder
Sally Sawyer
Sandi Schiaffo
Ruth Schmaltz
Karen Schultz
Jana K. Schwartz
Jody Soester
Elsie Vogel
Jeanne Yeoman
Judy Young

Panhandle North EPU — (Cherry, Central Sandhills, Dawes, Sheridan, Sioux Counties)

Debra Austin
Linda Boeckner
Scott E. Cotton
Aaron Cross
Evelyn Foster
Jamie Goffena
Sharon Holman

jjenkins2@unlnotes.unl.edu Jay Jenkins
bjohnston3@unlnotes.unl.edu Bethany Johnston
jnixon@unlnotes.unl.edu Jenny Nixon
spearman2@unl.edu Susan Pearman
bquickl@unl.edu Betty Quick
ssawyer3(@unlnotes.unl.edu Sally Sawyer
sschiaffo2@unlnotes.unl.edu Sandi Schiaffo
rschmaltz3@unlnotes.unl.edu Ruth Schmaltz
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